O EUROPEAN 11th European Mountain Running Championships

ATHLETICS Denizli-Pamukkale (TUR)

European
Mountain Running
Championships

Denizli-Pamukkalezo1z

Results - Senior Men

Rank Bib
1 6
2 9
3 42
4 36
5 38
6 24
7 37
8 10
9 20

10 15
1 29
12 51
13 1
14 49
15 19
16 7
17 43
18 3
19 27
20 21
21 14
22 22
23 39
24 47
25 17
26 48
27 16
28 8
29 50
30 12
31 23
32 46
33 34
34 44
35 28
36 18
37 41
38 2
39 31
40 5
41 32
42 33
43 13
44 35
45 11
46 53
47 40
48 52
49 54

25

4

30

45

Name

Ahmet Arslan
Ercan Muslu
lonut Alin Zinca
Gabriele Abate
Marco De Gasperi
Julien Rancon
Xavier Chevrier
Simon Lechleitner
Enrique Meneses
Robert Krupicka
Steve Vernon
Christian Mathys
José Carvalho
Mitja Kosovelj
Javier Crespo
Mehmet Akkoyun
Aleksandr Gusev
Artur Rodrigues
Robbie Simpson
Maxime Durand
Jakub Bajza

Said Jandari
Bernard Dematteis
Simon Alic

Jiri Vojak

Gasper Bregar
Petr Pechek
Deniz Kazan
Peter Lamovec
Shaban Mustafa
Ludovic Pelle
Andrey Shklyaev
Brian MacMahon
Vasiliy Permitin
Christopher Smith
Martin Alvarez
Marcin Swierc
Rui Muga

lan Conroy

llir Kellezi

Tom Hogan
James Kevan
Nikola Mikulic
Haim Malka

Tural Sadigli
Oleksiy Chechel
Bartosz Mazerski
Kostiantyn Bozhko

Andriy Shcherbanivskyi

Orlando Edwards
Aires Sousa
Fabian Alraun
Andrey Rusakov

Number of Athletes: 53

Nat
TUR
TUR
ROU
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
AUT
ESP
CZE
GBR
Sul
POR
SLO
ESP
TUR
RUS
POR
GBR
FRA
CZE
FRA
ITA
SLO
CZE
SLO
CZE
TUR
SLO
BUL
FRA
RUS
IRL
RUS
GBR
ESP
POL
POR
IRL
ALB
IRL
IRL
CRO
ISR
AZE
UKR
POL
UKR
UKR
GBR
POR
GER
RUS

DOB

03.07.86
01.12.88
20.06.83
19.08.79
05.04.77
18.11.80
17.03.90
05.05.79
19.02.73
10.11.78
17.10.80
13.03.87
13.02.77
16.08.84
18.09.76
28.02.89
30.11.85
23.06.75
14.11.91
14.05.77
14.09.90
05.08.72
24.05.86
09.02.71
29.07.88
20.09.90
11.04.83
10.01.88
08.07.84
16.07.78
14.09.73
19.04.89
07.07.82
13.02.90
03.03.77
19.06.79
16.08.85
18.03.84
24.12.80
08.07.88
13.01.82
25.01.87
12.12.90
07.05.70
05.04.91
27.11.88
30.11.76
28.11.77
15.01.79
25.06.75
27.12.711
28.01.91
28.12.92

High1
0:10:54
0:10:53
0:11:05
0:10:56
0:11:03
0:11:00
0:11:06
0:11:01
0:11:11
0:11:16
0:11:12
0:11:15
0:11:25
0:11:28
0:11:48
0:11:05
0:11:32
0:11:43
0:11:43
0:11:46
0:11:41
0:11:26
0:11:15
0:11:40
0:11:38
0:12:05
0:11:55
0:11:27
0:12:13
0:11:46
0:11:47
0:11:09
0:11:42
0:11:33
0:11:40
0:12:06
0:12:30
0:11:59
0:12:29
0:12:50
0:12:27
0:12:35
0:13:03
0:13:55
0:14:00
0:14:49
0:14:02
0:15:29
0:17:56
0:12:03
0:12:02
n.a.
n.a.

Low1
0:16:56
0:16:53
0:17:02
0:16:53
0:17:02
0:17:00
0:17:01
0:17:00
0:17:18
0:17:21
0:17:20
0:17:06
0:17:32
0:17:28
0:18:05
0:17:21
0:17:53
0:17:53
0:17:54
0:17:54
0:17:45
0:17:47
0:17:18
0:17:56
0:18:07
0:18:11
0:18:07
0:17:47
0:18:20
0:18:06
0:18:04
0:17:24
0:18:00
0:18:12
0:17:55
0:18:32
0:18:51
0:18:29
0:18:49
0:19:28
0:18:57
0:18:57
0:20:44
0:22:05
0:22:45
0:23:55
0:21:39
0:24:20
0:26:53
0:18:27
0:18:25
n.a.
n.a.

Course:12.2km +700m

7 July 2012
High2 Low2
0:26:12  0:32:23
0:26:23  0:32:30
0:26:52 0:32:49
0:26:59 0:32:55
0:27:09  0:33:02
0:26:54  0:33:03
0:27:17  0:33:27
0:27:16  0:33:27
0:27:19  0:33:32
0:27:39  0:33:51
0:27:36  0:33:53
0:28:02  0:34:09
0:27:59 0:34:18
0:28:04 0:34:10
0:28:28 0:34:45
0:27:55 0:34:26
0:28:23 0:34:44
0:28:25 0:34:44
0:28:36  0:34:58
0:28:34 0:34:55
0:28:43 0:34:57
0:28:22 0:34:48
0:28:24  0:34:52
0:28:26  0:34:53
0:28:39 0:35:10
0:29:06 0:35:19
0:29:11  0:35:47
0:28:37 0:35:12
0:29:33  0:35:49
0:29:02 0:35:31
0:28:46  0:35:29
0:27:50 0:34:58
0:28:55 0:35:34
0:28:59 0:35:53
0:29:08 0:35:50
0:29:35 0:36:06
0:30:14  0:36:47
0:30:03 0:36:49
0:30:43  0:37:29
0:31:22 0:38:03
0:31:05 0:37:42
0:31:04 0:37:38
0:34:33  0:42:29
0:34:28 0:42:52
0:36:05 0:44:24
0:38:05 0:47:42
0:36:03 0:44:24
0:39:15 0:48:18
0:46:11  0:55:21
0:29:24  0:35:51
0:29:12 n.a.
n.a. n.a.
n.a. n.a.

High3
0:42:06
0:42:39
0:43:03
0:43:16
0:43:31
0:43:27
0:44:05
0:43:52
0:44:07
0:44:29
0:44:26
0:44:48
0:44:56
0:45:07
0:45:15
0:45:10
0:45:32
0:45:30
0:46:02
0:45:44
0:46:12
0:45:56
0:46:27
0:45:58
0:46:11
0:46:32
0:47:05
0:46:35
0:46:58
0:46:46
0:46:34
0:46:31
0:47:01
0:46:57
0:47:42
0:47:47
0:48:28
0:48:36
0:49:26
0:50:20
0:50:18
0:50:30
0:55:38
0:55:43
0:58:30
1:02:16
1:03:14
1:04:14
1:12:54
0:47:56
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

Low3
0:48:13
0:48:36
0:48:57
0:49:12
0:49:24
0:49:37
0:50:04
0:50:00
0:50:22
0:50:25
0:50:48
0:50:58
0:51:02
0:51:06
0:51:20
0:51:21
0:51:42
0:51:42
0:52:09
0:52:06
0:52:23
0:52:23
0:52:38
0:52:25
0:52:36
0:52:41
0:53:02
0:53:01
0:53:04
0:53:01
0:53:05
0:53:27
0:53:34
0:53:56
0:54:06
0:54:26
0:54:49
0:55:26
0:56:06
0:56:44
0:56:57
0:57:22
1:03:10
1:03:50
1:08:33
1:11:52
1:12:09
1:13:13
1:21:30
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

Finish
0:49:46
0:49:57
0:50:19
0:50:33
0:50:49
0:51:00
0:51:23
0:51:26
0:51:41
0:51:45
0:52:16
0:52:18
0:52:24
0:52:30
0:52:40
0:52:43
0:52:59
0:53:01
0:53:23
0:53:26
0:53:40
0:53:51
0:53:56
0:53:58
0:54:00
0:54:04
0:54:19
0:54:23
0:54:24
0:54:26
0:54:32
0:54:59
0:55:04
0:55:20
0:55:29
0:55:56
0:56:10
0:56:56
0:57:41
0:58:11
0:58:27
0:58:53
1:04:42
1:05:28
1:10:35
1:13:41
1:13:48
1:14:55
1:23:20
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
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Championships

( O EUROPEAN 11th European Mountain Running Championships ﬂ\t Mo R

ATHLETICS Denizli-Pamukkale (TUR) -- 7 July 2012
Senior Men Team Results

Denizli-Pamukkalezo1z

1 Country: Italy

Point Bib Name
4 36 Gabriele Abate
5 38 Marco De Gasperi
7 37 Xavier Chevrier
(23) 39 Bernard Dematteis

2 Country: Turkey

Point Bib Name
1 6 Ahmet Arslan
2 9 Ercan Muslu
16 7 Mehmet Akkoyun
(28) 8 Deniz Kazan

3  Country: France

Point Bib Name
6 24 Julien Rancon
20 21 Maxime Durand
22 22 Said Jandari
(31) 23 Ludovic Pelle

4  Country: Czech Republic

Point Bib Name
10 15 Robert Krupicka
21 14 Jakub Bajza
25 17 Jiri Vojak
(27) 16 Petr Pechek

5  Country: Spain

Point Bib Name
9 20 Enrique Meneses
15 19 Javier Crespo
36 18 Martin Alvarez

6  Country: Slovenia

Point Bib Name
14 49 Mitja Kosovelj
24 47 Simon Alic
26 48 Gasper Bregar
(29) 50 Peter Lamovec

7 Country: United Kingdom

Point Bib Name
11 29 Steve Vernon
19 27 Robbie Simpson
35 28 Christopher Smith

8  Country: Portugal

Point Bib Name
13 1 José Carvalho
18 3 Artur Rodrigues
38 2 Rui Muga

9  Country: Russian Federation

Point Bib Name
17 43 Aleksandr Gusev
32 46 Andrey Shklyaev
34 44 Vasiliy Permitin

Team Points: 16

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
19.08.79 10:56 16:53 26:59 32:55 43:16 49:12 50:33
05.04.77 11:03 17:02 27:09 33:02 43:31 49:24 50:49
17.03.90 11:06 17:01 27:17 33:27 44:05 50:04 51:23
24.05.86 11:15 17:18 28:24 34:52 46:27 52:38 53:56

Team Points: 19

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
03.07.86 10:54 16:56 26:12 32:23 42:06 48:13 49:46
01.12.88 10:53 16:53 26:23 32:30 42:39 48:36 49:57
28.02.89 11:05 17:21 27:55 34:26 45:10 51:21 52:43
10.01.88 11:27 17:47 28:37 35:12 46:35 53:01 54:23

Team Points: 48

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
18.11.80 11:00 17:00 26:54 33:03 43:27 49:37 51:00
14.05.77 11:46 17:54 28:34 34:55 45:44 52:06 53:26
05.08.72 11:26 17:47 28:22 34:48 45:56 52:23 53:51
14.09.73 11:47 18:04 28:46 35:29 46:34 53:05 54:32

Team Points: 56

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
10.11.78 11:16 17:21 27:39 33:51 44:29 50:25 51:45
14.09.90 11:41 17:45 28:43 34:57 46:12 52:23 53:40
29.07.88 11:38 18:07 28:39 35:10 46:11 52:36 54:00
11.04.83 11:55 18:07 29:11 35:47 47:05 53:02 54:19

Team Points: 60

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
19.02.73 11:11 17:18 27:19 33:32 44:07 50:22 51:41
18.09.76 11:48 18:05 28:28 34:45 45:15 51:20 52:40
19.06.79 12:06 18:32 29:35 36:06 47:47 54:26 55:56

Team Points: 64

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
16.08.84 11:28 17:28 28:04 34:10 45:07 51:06 52:30
09.02.71 11:40 17:56 28:26 34:53 45:58 52:25 53:58
20.09.90 12:05 18:11 29:06 35:19 46:32 52:41 54:04
08.07.84 12:13 18:20 29:33 35:49 46:58 53:04 54:24

Team Points: 65

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
17.10.80 11:12 17:20 27:36 33:53 44:26 50:48 52:16
14.11.91 11:43 17:54 28:36 34:58 46:02 52:09 53:23
03.03.77 11:40 17:55 29:08 35:50 47:42 54:06 55:29

Team Points: 69

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
13.02.77 11:25 17:32 27:59 34:18 44:56 51:02 52:24
23.06.75 11:43 17:53 28:25 34:44 45:30 51:42 53:01
18.03.84 11:59 18:29 30:03 36:49 48:36 55:26 56:56

Team Points: 83

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
30.11.85 11:32 17:53 28:23 34:44 45:32 51:42 52:59
19.04.89 11:09 17:24 27:50 34:58 46:31 53:27 54:59
13.02.90 11:33 18:12 28:59 35:53 46:57 53:56 55:20
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ATHLETICS Denizli-Pamukkale (TUR)

7 July 2012

(d_ ) EUROPEAN 11th European Mountain Running Championships

Senior Men Team Results

European
\™ Mountain Running
K_ Championships
‘i} Denizli-Pamukkalezon

10 Country: Ireland

Point Bib
33 34

39 31

41 32

(42) 33

Name

Brian MacMahon
lan Conroy

Tom Hogan
James Kevan

11 Country: Ukraine

Point Bib
46 53
48 52
49 54

Name

Oleksiy Chechel
Kostiantyn Bozhko
Andriy Shcherbanivskyi

Team Points: 113
DOB
07.07.82
24.12.80
13.01.82
25.01.87

Team Points: 143
DOB
27.11.88
28.11.77
15.01.79

High1
11:42
12:29
12:27
12:35

High1
14:49
15:29
17:56

18:00
18:49
18:57
18:57

23:55
24:20
26:53

High2
28:55
30:43
31:05
31:04

High2
38:05
39:15
46:11

35:34
37:29
37:42
37:38

47:42
48:18
55:21

High3
47:01
49:26
50:18
50:30

High3
1:02:16
1:04:14
1:12:54

53:34
56:06
56:57
57:22

1:11:52
1:13:13
1:21:30

Finish
55:04
57:41
58:27
58:53

Finish
1:13:41
1:14:55
1:23:20

Timing and Result Services by Depar Timing Turkey
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O EUROPEAN 11th European Mountain Running Championships

ATHLETICS Denizli-Pamukkale (TUR)

Al

European
Mountain Running
Championships

Denizli-Pamukkalezo1z

Results - Senior Women

Rank

00 N O~ WN =

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Bib
100
94
62
73
63
71
79
75
80
72
93
83
60
82
59
67
96
81
90
61
57
92
58
91
88
89
66
64
56
98
65
102
103
84
68
85
86
7
76
74
101
99
97
78
105
106
107
104

Name

Firholz Monika
Leshchinskaia Nadezhda
Schorna Matyasova Pavla
Wilkinson Mary

Perez Veronica

Clayton Emma
Confortola Antonella
McCormack Sarah
Gaggi Alice

Walshaw Katie
Khaitova Nigina
Wisniewska Dominika
Havlova Pavla

Trotti Maura

Gregorova Kamila

Gadi Hafida
Zhavoronkova Aleksandra
Roberti Maria Grazia
Dragomir Denisa lonela
Metelkova Tatana
Belusic Barbara

Moga Elena

Mato$evic Matea

Duta Constanta Roxana
Soares Rosa

Boholtan Liana Alina
Chabran Nathalie
Sanchez Amada de Jesus
Krasteva Anita

Krsinar Neja

Sanz Ainhoa

Can Yasemin
Ogulkanmis Nursel
Miranda Fernanda
Pantheon Adelaide
Moreiras Lucinda
Moreiras Adelina

Roche Fiona

Mulligan Sarah
Grielbaum Tanja
Bastug Hulya

Zupan Spela
Grandovec Daneja

Ben Ami Hana

Boyko Iryna

Pereoichai Tetiana
Puziy Anastasiya
Tarhan Yagmur

Number of Athletes: 48

Nat
Sul
RUS
CZE
GBR
ESP
GBR
ITA
IRL
ITA
GBR
RUS
POL
CZE
ITA
CZE
FRA
RUS
ITA
ROU
CZE
CRO
ROU
CRO
ROU
POR
ROU
FRA
ESP
BUL
SLO
ESP
TUR
TUR
POR
FRA
POR
POR
IRL
IRL
GER
TUR
SLO
SLO
ISR
UKR
UKR
UKR
TUR

DOB

05.12.84
18.11.84
14.01.80
26.12.80
09.11.79
16.07.88
16.10.75
19.08.86
08.09.87
02.05.84
25.01.88
26.02.86
06.05.82
09.07.71
30.04.81
14.07.74
15.04.89
10.12.66
22.08.92
28.06.72
05.05.81
11.11.86
14.03.89
13.10.87
18.12.89
05.03.89
12.09.71
21.12.67
12.09.80
27.03.91
08.06.89
01.08.92
13.04.88
05.06.70
10.09.91
07.02.68
08.10.79
01.01.80
31.07.86
11.02.92
07.03.88
07.03.87
02.07.84
31.12.89
26.01.82
11.01.82
28.06.81
06.07.91

High1

0:12:45
0:12:52
0:12:55
0:13:21
0:13:16
0:13:06
0:13:14
0:13:15
0:13:39
0:13:40
0:13:29
0:13:31
0:13:56
0:13:45
0:13:58
0:13:51
0:13:10
0:14:05
0:13:33
0:13:26
0:13:25
0:13:38
0:13:47
0:14:04
0:13:34
0:13:49
0:14:26
0:14:06
0:14:11
0:14:39
0:14:16
0:14:12
0:14:24
0:14:01
0:13:54
0:14:36
0:14:37
0:14:48
0:14:15
0:14:18
0:14:55
0:15:42
0:15:40
0:16:34
0:19:13
0:19:27
0:19:56
0:14:28

Low1

0:20:02
0:20:10
0:20:02
0:19:55
0:20:19
0:19:56
0:20:21
0:20:10
0:20:21
0:20:31
0:20:22
0:20:41
0:20:50
0:20:50
0:20:51
0:21:02
0:20:51
0:21:05
0:20:38
0:20:40
0:21:01
0:21:00
0:21:18
0:21:06
0:20:59
0:21:02
0:21:42
0:21:40
0:21:36
0:21:59
0:21:40
0:21:27
0:21:15
0:21:40
0:21:44
0:21:50
0:21:57
0:22:34
0:21:41
0:22:06
0:23:01
0:23:38
0:23:43
0:26:47
0:27:47
0:28:49
0:30:32
0:21:58

Course:8.3km +470m

7 July 2012
High2 Low2
0:31:22  0:38:20
0:31:47  0:38:37
0:31:48 0:38:37
0:32:14 0:38:42
0:31:57  0:38:51
0:32:04 0:38:57
0:32:15  0:39:20
0:32:33  0:39:28
0:32:50 0:39:36
0:33:03 0:39:46
0:33:03  0:39:59
0:32:56  0:39:59
0:33:12  0:40:03
0:33:26  0:40:18
0:33:41  0:40:20
0:33:30 0:40:28
0:33:08 0:40:32
0:33:44  0:40:39
0:33:32  0:40:40
0:33:21  0:40:43
0:33:26  0:40:55
0:33:48 0:41:06
0:33:54 0:41:05
0:34:24  0:41:34
0:34:01  0:41:25
0:34:44 0:41:48
0:34:39  0:41:53
0:34:31  0:41:51
0:34:57  0:42:02
0:34:59 0:42:08
0:34:58 0:42:14
0:35:15 0:42:29
0:35:12  0:42:20
0:34:46 0:42:25
0:34:36  0:42:24
0:35:41 0:42:54
0:36:05 0:43:33
0:36:29 0:43:44
0:36:34  0:44:20
0:36:22 0:44:42
0:37:10  0:45:30
0:37:53  0:45:51
0:38:44 0:47:21
0:41:54 0:51:35
0:46:41  0:55:47
0:47:46  0:57:05
0:48:13  0:58:19
n.a. n.a.

High3
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

Low3
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

Finish

0:39:54
0:40:03
0:40:07
0:40:10
0:40:21
0:40:27
0:40:54
0:40:55
0:41:10
0:41:20
0:41:26
0:41:28
0:41:32
0:41:48
0:41:52
0:41:59
0:42:01
0:42:13
0:42:19
0:42:21
0:42:25
0:42:35
0:42:36
0:43:06
0:43:10
0:43:24
0:43:26
0:43:27
0:43:33
0:43:45
0:43:49
0:43:54
0:43:54
0:44:00
0:44:07
0:44:29
0:45:12
0:45:17
0:46:04
0:46:33
0:47:16
0:47:36
0:49:05
0:53:24
0:57:27
0:59:12
1:00:21
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O EUROPEAN 11th European Mountain Running Championships
7 July 2012

ATHLETICS Denizli-Pamukkale (TUR)

European
\™ Mountain Running
/ Championships
Denizli-Pamukkalezor:

Senior Women Team Results

1 Country: United Kingdom Team Points: 20
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
4 73 Wilkinson Mary 26.12.80 13:21 19:55 32:14 38:42 40:10
6 71 Clayton Emma 16.07.88 13:06 19:56 32:04 38:57 40:27
10 72 Walshaw Katie 02.05.84 13:40 20:31 33:03 39:46 41:20

2 Country: Italy Team Points: 30
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
7 79 Confortola Antonella 16.10.75 13:14 20:21 32:15 39:20 40:54
9 80 Gaggi Alice 08.09.87 13:39 20:21 32:50 39:36 41:10
14 82 Trotti Maura 09.07.71 13:45 20:50 33:26 40:18 41:48
(18) 81 Roberti Maria Grazia 10.12.66 14:05 21:05 33:44 40:39 42:13

3  Country: Russian Federation Team Points: 30
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
2 94 Leshchinskaia Nadezhda 18.11.84 12:52 20:10 31:47 38:37 40:03
11 93 Khaitova Nigina 25.01.88 13:29 20:22 33:03 39:59 41:26
17 96 Zhavoronkova Aleksandra 15.04.89 13:10 20:51 33:08 40:32 42:01

4  Country: Czech Republic Team Points: 31
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
3 62 Schorna Matyasova Pavla 14.01.80 12:55 20:02 31:48 38:37 40:07
13 60 Havlova Pavla 06.05.82 13:56 20:50 33:12 40:03 41:32
15 59 Gregorova Kamila 30.04.81 13:58 20:51 33:41 40:20 41:52
(20) 61 Metelkova Tatana 28.06.72 13:26 20:40 33:21 40:43 42:21

5  Country: Spain Team Points: 64
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
5 63 Perez Veronica 09.11.79 13:16 20:19 31:57 38:51 40:21
28 64 Sanchez Amada de Jesus 21.12.67 14:06 21:40 34:31 41:51 43:27
31 65 Sanz Ainhoa 08.06.89 14:16 21:40 34:58 42:14 43:49

6  Country: Romania Team Points: 65
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
19 90 Dragomir Denisa lonela 22.08.92 13:33 20:38 33:32 40:40 42:19
22 92 Moga Elena 11.11.86 13:38 21:00 33:48 41:06 42:35
24 91 Duta Constanta Roxana 13.10.87 14:04 21:06 34:24 41:34 43:06
(26) 89 Boholtan Liana Alina 05.03.89 13:49 21:02 34:44 41:48 43:24

7  Country: France Team Points: 78
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
16 67 Gadi Hafida 14.07.74 13:51 21:02 33:30 40:28 41:59
27 66 Chabran Nathalie 12.09.71 14:26 21:42 34:39 41:53 43:26
35 68 Pantheon Adelaide 10.09.91 13:54 21:44 34:36 42:24 44:07

8  Country: Ireland Team Points: 85
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
8 75 McCormack Sarah 19.08.86 13:15 20:10 32:33 39:28 40:55
38 77 Roche Fiona 01.01.80 14:48 22:34 36:29 43:44 45:17
39 76 Mulligan Sarah 31.07.86 14:15 21:41 36:34 44:20 46:04

9  Country: Portugal Team Points: 95
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
25 88 Soares Rosa 18.12.89 13:34 20:59 34:01 41:25 43:10
34 84 Miranda Fernanda 05.06.70 14:01 21:40 34:46 42:25 44:00
36 85 Moreiras Lucinda 07.02.68 14:36 21:50 35:41 42:54 44:29
(37) 86 Moreiras Adelina 08.10.79 14:37 21:57 36:05 43:33 45:12

10 Country: Turkey Team Points: 106

Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
32 102 Can Yasemin 01.08.92 14:12 21:27 35:15 42:29 43:54
33 103 Ogulkanmis Nursel 13.04.88 14:24 21:15 35:12 42:20 43:54
41 101 Bastug Hulya 07.03.88 14:55 23:01 37:10 45:30 47:16
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ATHLETICS Denizli-Pamukkale (TUR) -- 7 July 2012
Senior Women Team Results

(d_ O EUROPEAN 11th European Mountain Running Championships

European
\™ Mountain Running
K_ Championships
‘i} Denizli-Pamukkalezon

11 Country: Slovenia Team Points: 115

Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
30 98 Krsinar Neja 27.03.91 14:39 21:59 34:59 42:08 43:45
42 99 Zupan Spela 07.03.87 15:42 23:38 37:53 45:51 47:36
43 97 Grandovec Daneja 02.07.84 15:40 23:43 38:44 47:21 49:05

12 Country: Ukraine Team Points: 138

Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
45 105 Boyko Iryna 26.01.82 19:13 27:47 46:41 55:47 57:27
46 106 Pereoichai Tetiana 11.01.82 19:27 28:49 47:46 57:05 59:12
47 107 Puziy Anastasiya 28.06.81 19:56 30:32 48:13 58:19 1:00:21

Timing and Result Services by Depar Timing Turkey Printed on: 2012. 07. 07. 9:44:17
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( O EUROPEAN 11th European Mountain Running Championships
7 July 2012

ATHLETICS Denizli-Pamukkale (TUR)

Al

European
Mountain Running
Championships

Denizli-Pamukkalezo1z

Results - Junior Men

Rank Bib
1 149
2 146
3 124
4 139
5 141
6 150
7 130
8 117
9 116

10 128
1" 131
12 147
13 118
14 119
15 136
16 133
17 137
18 125
19 115
20 138
21 129
22 120
23 135
24 145
25 127
26 144
27 112
28 123
29 121
30 126
31 134
32 143
33 142
34 110
35 113
36 132
37 114
38 111
39 140

Name

Ahmet Ozrek
Mazlum Aydemir
Anton Palzer
Vitaly Lagushin
Rodion Reshetnikov
Yetkin Tunctan
Cesare Maestri
Jan Janu

Josef Havlicek
Jake O'Regan
Michael Monella
Serkan Demir
Filip Zavesky
Peter Harrison
Johan Caldeira
Andrzej Rogiewicz
Andrei Leanca
Hugh Armstrong
Libor Bucifal
Vasilii Danilov
Fabio Bulanti
Joesph Johnston
Marcin Zychski
Matic Plaznik
Killian O'Connor
Tim Kovacic
Georgi Landzhev
Max Wharton
Nathan Jones
Andrew Cullen

Krzysztof Szymanowski

Ziga Cadez

Anze Bozic

Michael Singer
Aleksandar Yotovski
Dylan Titon

Jure Josipovic
Tihomir Kostov
Marat Nurniyazov

Number of Athletes: 39

Nat

TUR
TUR
GER
RUS
RUS
TUR
ITA

CZE
CZE
IRL

ITA

TUR
CZE
GBR
POR
POL
ROU
IRL

CZE
RUS
ITA

GBR
POL
SLO
IRL

SLO
BUL
GBR
GBR
IRL

POL
SLO
SLO
AUT
BUL
ITA

CRO
BUL
RUS

DOB

08.10.93
19.07.93
11.03.93
19.04.93
19.04.94
01.05.93
12.11.93
05.11.93
28.03.94
05.04.93
25.08.94
01.01.93
05.08.93
21.07.93
08.03.93
01.03.93
30.11.95
20.09.94
18.07.93
03.04.93
30.06.94
10.04.93
13.07.94
18.07.93
15.03.93
26.01.95
23.01.95
08.07.96
03.10.94
31.03.95
11.01.93
21.10.93
22.09.94
14.12.95
23.07.95
28.08.93
05.01.96
02.05.95
09.02.93

High1

0:11:05
0:11:06
0:11:28
0:11:27
0:11:39
0:11:38
0:11:47
0:11:58
0:12:00
0:12:14
0:12:16
0:11:56
0:12:17
0:12:04
0:12:11
0:11:54
0:11:44
0:12:22
0:12:36
0:12:21
0:12:27
0:12:32
0:12:08
0:12:51
0:12:49
0:12:55
0:12:59
0:12:40
0:12:47
0:13:17
0:13:29
0:13:27
0:13:09
0:12:19
0:13:05
0:12:49
0:12:07
0:13:39
0:16:37

Low1

0:17:13
0:17:24
0:17:40
0:17:39
0:18:16
0:18:16
0:18:15
0:18:28
0:18:21
0:18:32
0:18:56
0:18:32
0:19:00
0:18:33
0:18:46
0:18:21
0:18:16
0:18:51
0:18:57
0:18:44
0:19:04
0:19:01
0:18:49
0:19:11
0:19:41
0:19:11
0:19:47
0:19:07
0:19:06
0:19:51
0:20:09
0:20:20
0:20:00
0:19:19
0:19:48
0:19:43
0:20:05
0:20:44
0:25:21

Course:8.3km +470m

High2

0:27:32
0:27:32
0:28:29
0:28:57
0:29:11
0:29:24
0:29:15
0:29:35
0:29:44
0:29:51
0:30:27
0:30:14
0:30:35
0:30:21
0:30:38
0:30:43
0:30:11
0:30:29
0:31:08
0:31:01
0:30:49
0:31:01
0:31:05
0:31:36
0:31:38
0:32:01
0:31:44
0:32:10
0:32:20
0:33:00
0:33:15
0:32:58
0:33:02
0:32:43
0:33:17
0:33:37
0:32:21
0:34:27
0:43:41

Low2

0:33:51
0:34:02
0:34:54
0:35:18
0:35:29
0:35:40
0:35:42
0:35:49
0:36:07
0:36:13
0:36:45
0:36:56
0:36:54
0:37:01
0:37:03
0:37:07
0:36:57
0:37:11
0:37:22
0:37:21
0:37:26
0:37:37
0:37:46
0:37:58
0:38:20
0:38:25
0:38:28
0:39:02
0:39:11
0:39:40
0:40:03
0:39:52
0:40:14
0:40:24
0:40:46
0:40:54
0:41:20
0:41:36
0:53:12

High3
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

Low3
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

Finish

0:35:18
0:35:26
0:36:26
0:36:42
0:36:52
0:37:04
0:37:07
0:37:14
0:37:26
0:37:31
0:38:11
0:38:16
0:38:17
0:38:22
0:38:22
0:38:31
0:38:32
0:38:38
0:38:43
0:38:44
0:38:48
0:38:54
0:39:12
0:39:28
0:39:43
0:39:46
0:39:56
0:40:36
0:40:40
0:41:11
0:41:22
0:41:23
0:41:51
0:42:05
0:42:21
0:42:32
0:42:50
0:43:07
0:55:00
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Championships

( O EUROPEAN 11th European Mountain Running Championships ﬂ\t Mo R

ATHLETICS Denizli-Pamukkale (TUR) -- 7 July 2012
Junior Men Team Results

Denizli-Pamukkalezo1z

1 Country: Turkey
Point Bib Name
1 149 Ahmet Ozrek
2 146 Mazlum Aydemir
6 150 Yetkin Tunctan
(12) 147 Serkan Demir

2 Country: Russian Federation
Point Bib Name
4 139 Vitaly Lagushin
5 141 Rodion Reshetnikov
20 138 Vasilii Danilov
(39) 140 Marat Nurniyazov

3  Country: Czech Republic
Point Bib Name
8 117 Jan Janu
9 116 Josef Havlicek
13 118 Filip Zavesky
(19) 115 Libor Bucifal

4  Country: Italy

Point Bib Name
7 130 Cesare Maestri
11 131 Michael Monella

21 129 Fabio Bulanti
(36) 132 Dylan Titon

5  Country: Ireland
Point Bib Name
10 128 Jake O'Regan
18 125 Hugh Armstrong
25 127 Killian O'Connor
(30) 126 Andrew Cullen

6  Country: United Kingdom
Point Bib Name
14 119 Peter Harrison
22 120 Joesph Johnston
28 123 Max Wharton
(29) 121 Nathan Jones

7  Country: Poland
Point Bib Name
16 133 Andrzej Rogiewicz
23 135 Marcin Zychski
31 134 Krzysztof Szymanowski

8  Country: Slovenia
Point Bib Name
24 145 Matic Plaznik
26 144 Tim Kovacic
32 143 Ziga Cadez
(33) 142 Anze Bozic

9  Country: Bulgaria

Point Bib Name
27 112 Georgi Landzhev
35 113 Aleksandar Yotovski
38 111 Tihomir Kostov

Team Points: 9

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
08.10.93 11:05 17:13 27:32 33:51 35:18
19.07.93 11:06 17:24 27:32 34:02 35:26
01.05.93 11:38 18:16 29:24 35:40 37:04
01.01.93 11:56 18:32 30:14 36:56 38:16

Team Points: 29

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
19.04.93 11:27 17:39 28:57 35:18 36:42
19.04.94 11:39 18:16 29:11 35:29 36:52
03.04.93 12:21 18:44 31:01 37:21 38:44
09.02.93 16:37 25:21 43:41 53:12 55:00

Team Points: 30

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
05.11.93 11:58 18:28 29:35 35:49 37:14
28.03.94 12:00 18:21 29:44 36:07 37:26
05.08.93 12:17 19:00 30:35 36:54 38:17
18.07.93 12:36 18:57 31:08 37:22 38:43

Team Points: 39

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
12.11.93 11:47 18:15 29:15 35:42 37:07
25.08.94 12:16 18:56 30:27 36:45 38:11
30.06.94 12:27 19:04 30:49 37:26 38:48
28.08.93 12:49 19:43 33:37 40:54 42:32

Team Points: 53

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
05.04.93 12:14 18:32 29:51 36:13 37:31
20.09.94 12:22 18:51 30:29 37:11 38:38
15.03.93 12:49 19:41 31:38 38:20 39:43
31.03.95 13:17 19:51 33:00 39:40 41:11

Team Points: 64

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
21.07.93 12:04 18:33 30:21 37:01 38:22
10.04.93 12:32 19:01 31:01 37:37 38:54
08.07.96 12:40 19:07 32:10 39:02 40:36
03.10.94 12:47 19:06 32:20 39:11 40:40

Team Points: 70

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
01.03.93 11:54 18:21 30:43 37:07 38:31
13.07.94 12:08 18:49 31:05 37:46 39:12
11.01.93 13:29 20:09 33:15 40:03 41:22

Team Points: 82

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
18.07.93 12:51 19:11 31:36 37:58 39:28
26.01.95 12:55 19:11 32:01 38:25 39:46
21.10.93 13:27 20:20 32:58 39:52 41:23
22.09.94 13:09 20:00 33:02 40:14 41:51

Team Points: 100

DOB High1 Low1 High2 Low2 High3 Low3 Finish
23.01.95 12:59 19:47 31:44 38:28 39:56
23.07.95 13:05 19:48 33:17 40:46 42:21
02.05.95 13:39 20:44 34:27 41:36 43:07
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( O EUROPEAN 11th European Mountain Running Championships

ATHLETICS Denizli-Pamukkale (TUR)

7 July 2012

Al

European
Mountain Running
Championships

Denizli-Pamukkalezo1z

Results - Junior Women

Rank Bib
1 161
2 182
3 183
4 160
5 157
6 162
7 156
8 175
9 181

10 163
1" 172
12 176
13 171
14 170
15 155
16 164
17 165
18 169
19 179
20 177
21 174
22 166
23 167
24 168
25 158
26 180
27 178
28 173
-—— 159

Name

Annabel Mason
SEVILAY EYTEMIS
CESMINAZ YILMAZ
Melanie Hyder
Marinela Nineva
Laura Riches
Militsa Mircheva
Ekaterina Ivonina
SEYRAN ADANIR
Louise Hill-Stirling
Mihaela Petrea
Anna khriashcheva
Catia Mendes
Kamila Paluch
Hristiyana Braykova
Clare McCarthy
Sarah Miles

Agata Dziura

Sara JESENKO
Mariia Varina
Rebeca Rus

llaria Dal Magro

Iris Facchin

Sara Lhansour
Romana Tea Kirinic
TINA KOZJEK
MONIKA BAJC
Laura Diana Popescu
Lucy Crookes

Number of Athletes: 29

Nat
GBR
TUR
TUR
GBR
BUL
GBR
BUL
RUS
TUR
IRL
ROU
RUS
POR
POL
BUL
IRL
IRL
POL
SLO
RUS
ROU
ITA
ITA
ITA
CRO
SLO
SLO
ROU
GBR

DOB

21.09.96
03.04.93
10.03.94
07.06.93
04.01.93
07.08.93
24.05.94
14.06.94
12.01.93
28.02.93
02.07.95
01.12.94
26.05.96
28.01.94
06.08.95
13.03.95
27.07.95
18.05.94
17.07.96
27.10.94
13.08.95
20.07.93
06.03.94
21.12.93
02.05.93
30.09.93
04.03.95
04.08.93
04.05.93

High1
0:12:31
0:12:49
0:13:15
0:13:54
0:14:13
0:14:25
0:14:33
0:14:42
0:14:03
0:14:43
0:15:05
0:14:55
0:15:03
0:15:14
0:15:01
0:14:57
0:14:59
0:15:24
0:15:30
0:15:17
0:15:13
0:15:59
0:15:39
0:15:55
0:16:15
0:16:09
0:16:20
0:16:15
n.a.

Low1
0:18:56
0:19:46
0:20:09
0:20:53
0:21:00
0:21:08
0:21:24
0:21:27
0:21:35
0:21:55
0:22:15
0:22:15
0:22:21
0:22:23
0:22:26
0:22:38
0:22:47
0:22:51
0:22:52
0:23:00
0:22:58
0:23:14
0:23:14
0:23:13
0:23:40
0:23:46
0:24:04
0:24:17
n.a.

Course:4.4km +240m

High2
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

Low2
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

High3
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

Low3
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

Finish
0:20:25
0:21:14
0:21:45
0:22:25
0:22:31
0:22:37
0:22:53
0:23:03
0:23:09
0:23:35
0:23:45
0:23:48
0:23:55
0:24:00
0:24:05
0:24:17
0:24:21
0:24:21
0:24:22
0:24:38
0:24:40
0:24:42
0:24:45
0:24:46
0:25:25
0:25:31
0:25:49
0:26:05
DNS
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6 O EUROPEAN 11th European Mountain Running Championships

European
\™ Mountain Running
/ Championships
Denizli-Pamukkalezor:

ATHLETICS Denizli-Pamukkale (TUR) - 7 July 2012
Junior Women Team Results
1 Country: Turkey Team Points: 5
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 High3 Low3 Finish
2 182 SEVILAY EYTEMIS 03.04.93 12:49 19:46 21:14
3 183 CESMINAZ YILMAZ 10.03.94 13:15 20:09 21:45
(9 181 SEYRAN ADANIR 12.01.93 14:03 21:35 23:09
2  Country: United Kingdom Team Points: 5

Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 High3 Low3 Finish
1 161 Annabel Mason 21.09.96 12:31 18:56 20:25
4 160 Melanie Hyder 07.06.93 13:54 20:53 22:25
( 8) 162 Laura Riches 07.08.93 14:25 21:08 22:37

3  Country: Bulgaria Team Points: 12
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 High3 Low3 Finish
5 157 Marinela Nineva 04.01.93 14:13 21:00 22:31
7 156 Militsa Mircheva 24.05.94 14:33 21:24 22:53
(15) 155 Hristiyana Braykova 06.08.95 15:01 22:26 24:05

4  Country: Russian Federation Team Points: 20
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 High3 Low3 Finish
8 175 Ekaterina Ivonina 14.06.94 14:42 21:27 23:03
12 176 Anna khriashcheva 01.12.94 14:55 22:15 23:48
(20) 177 Mariia Varina 27.10.94 15:17 23:00 24:38

5  Country: Ireland Team Points: 26
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 High3 Low3 Finish
10 163 Louise Hill-Stirling 28.02.93 14:43 21:55 23:35
16 164 Clare McCarthy 13.03.95 14:57 22:38 24:17
(17) 165 Sarah Miles 27.07.95 14:59 22:47 24:21

6  Country: Poland Team Points: 32
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 High3 Low3 Finish
14 170 Kamila Paluch 28.01.94 15:14 22:23 24:00
18 169 Agata Dziura 18.05.94 15:24 22:51 24:21

7  Country: Romania Team Points: 32
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 High3 Low3 Finish
11 172 Mihaela Petrea 02.07.95 15:05 22:15 23:45
21 174 Rebeca Rus 13.08.95 15:13 22:58 24:40
(28) 173 Laura Diana Popescu 04.08.93 16:15 24:17 26:05

8  Country: ltaly Team Points: 45
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 High3 Low3 Finish
22 166 llaria Dal Magro 20.07.93 15:59 23:14 24:42
23 167 Iris Facchin 06.03.94 15:39 23:14 24:45
(24) 168 Sara Lhansour 21.12.93 15:55 23:13 24:46

9  Country: Slovenia Team Points: 45
Point Bib Name DOB High1 Low1 High2 High3 Low3 Finish
19 179 Sara JESENKO 17.07.96 15:30 22:52 24:22
26 180 TINA KOZJEK 30.09.93 16:09 23:46 25:31
(27) 178 MONIKA BAJC 04.03.95 16:20 24:04 25:49
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